

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 130/2025

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Sethi Construction Company,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jai Prakash for Mr. Divyesh Maheshwari
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Meenal Bhargava

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

18/09/2025

List after two weeks, as prayed

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J