

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 130/2025

Union Of India
-----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Sethi Construction Company,
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 400/2002

U O I
-----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Sethi Construction Co
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	None present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Judgment / Order

07/03/2026

As the Advocates are abstaining from their judicial work, let these cases be listed after six weeks.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

YOGESH KUMAR /05-06